



## PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (BUILDING & ROADS)

O/O Executive Engineer
Provincial Division No. 2
PWD B&R Br. Karnal

Tele Fax:- 0184-2270946 E-mail ID- pwd-eepd2-karnal@hry.nic.in

To

The Principal

Apollo International School Village Dadupur Block Nilokheri

District Karnal

Memo No. 1190

Dated: 24-3-23

Subject:-

Regarding issue of Building Safety Certificate.

Reference:-

Your office letter No. 01/AISK/Adm dated 21.02.2023/315 DATED 21.02.2023

The school building has been inspected by the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division No.1 PWD B&R Br. Karnal and reported that the building appears to be safe as per its physical appearance. The same be periodically maintained to keep it in serviceable for the intended period. The building is safe for public use with serviceable condition. The safety certificate is issued for one year only from date of issue.

This is for your kind information please.

DA/Nil

Endst. No.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the information w.r.t his office letter No. 923 dt. 22.03.2023.

DA/Nil

Executive Engineer
Provincial Division No.2,
PWD B&R Br., Karnal

SDE PSD-1,PWD B&R Br., Karnal for

Executive Engineer Provincial Division No.2, PWD B&R Br., Karnal